Mayor James Quinn

Borough Council

William Corbi, Councilman Kirk Fullerton, Council President Nicole Rafter, Councilwoman Scott Reed, Councilman Julie Scott, Councilwoman Edgar Wilburn, Councilman



SHADE TREE BOARD July 2024

Kelly Andrews RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk

kandrews@riverton-nj.com

TELEPHONE:

(856) 829-0120

Fax: (856) 829-1413 www.riverton-nj.com

BOROUGH HALL 505A Howard Street Riverton, NJ 08077

Dear Riverton Resident:

For over 35 years, the Borough of Riverton is proud to be a "Tree City USA" as designated by the Arbor Day Foundation. The Borough's Shade Tree Board makes this possible year after year. The Shade Tree Board, which is comprised of a volunteer group, works tirelessly to raise funds, provide Shade Tree education, manage the tree inventory and schedule all care and maintenance for the Borough owned trees.

In order to properly maintain and replenish the Shade Tree inventory, we are asking you to make a tax-deductible contribution. Donations of \$100 or greater will be recognized on a memorial plaque in the Borough Hall. This is a time-honored tradition here in Riverton and is an excellent way to memorialize or honor a loved one. However, all donations are welcomed and appreciated.

To make a contribution, please remit a check payable to the "Riverton Borough STB Trust Fund" with the coupon below. These funds are placed in a dedicated trust account which is only used to purchase, maintain and plant trees that are lost or damaged due to age, disease or storms.

Thank you in advance for your generosity and commitment to the Borough of Riverton.

Sincerely, Shade Tree Board 2024 Members

Borough Council Liaison, Mayor James Quinn Barry Emens, Chairman, John Frazier, Ed Sanderson, Nelson Dimpter, and Dan Colbert

Make check payable to "Riverton Borough STB Trust"
Please remit with this stub
Check #
Donation Amount \$
Address *15 characters per line - MAX